Wisconsin law.
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the performance of his official duties hereunder; that the re-
spective state boards, commissions, other bodies, departments
and institutions shall fully cooperate with the committee in the
performance of the duties enjoined by this resolution; that the
committee shall make full report to the 1921 legislature covering
its investigations and its findings and conclusions thereon and
shall transmit with such report such bill or bills for such legis-
lation as the committee may deem necessary.

fJt. Res. No. 21, A.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 53.
To create seetion 3b of article XI of the constitution, relating
to the indebtedness of municipal corporations.

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That there
be added to article XI of the constitution a new section to read:
(Article XI) Seection 3b. Any eity, in addition to the indebted-
ness of five per centum authorized by section 3 of this article,
may incur an indebtedness not exceeding another five per centum
on the value of the taxable property in such city for the pur-
pose of acquiring or constructing street railway properties, or
properties for the production, transmission, delivery or furnish-
ing of light, heat, water or power to the publie.

Assembly: Ayes 63; Noes 13.

Senate: Ayes 26; Noes 1.

[Jt. Res. No. 35, A.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 54.
To amend section 5 of article VV of the constitution, relating to
the compensation of the governor.

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That. sec-
tion 5 of article V of the constitution be amended to read:
(Article V) Section 5. The governor shall receive, during his
continuance in office, an annual compensation of not less than
five thousand dollars, to be fizred by law, which shall be in-full
for all traveling or other expenses incident to his duties. The
compensation prescribed for governor smmediately prior to the
adoption of this amendment shall continue in force until changed
by the legislature tn a manner consistent with the other pro-
visions of this constitution.

Assembly: Ayes 78; Noes 1.

Senate: Ayes 24; Noes 3.



